YouGov / Mayor of London Survey Results

Sample Size: 1082 adults in London Gender Age Social Grade Region (1)

Fieldwork: 28th - 31st July 2020 Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West

Weighted Sample| 1082 | 532] 550 | 117 | 575 | 224 [167] 638 | 444 | 232 | 139 | 207 |312] 192

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing the country at this time? Please tick up to three.
The economy 53 | 54 51 29 53 59 58| 60 42 57 46 56 48 56
Health 51 | 47 55 42 51 52 57| 57 42 54 52 53 50 46
Britain leavingthe EU 40 | 40 40 23 38 48 47| 45 32 43 39 42 37 40
The environment 23 | 21 25 26 24 19 23| 26 19 26 31 22 20 19

Crime 20 | 21 18 9 17 27 25| 16 25 15 20 22 17 27

Housing 17 16 19 20 18 15 16| 18 17 20 16 15 22 11

Education 14 13 16 22 17 9 7 16 12 10 19 14 16 12
Immigration & Asylum 13 14 11 9 10 16 22| 10 17 7 14 16 14 13
Welfare benefits 8 8 8 11 8 7 7 6 11 6 7 5 10 11
Family life & childcare 6 7 5 5 8 2 3 5 6 5 2 4 9 6
Transport 5 5 5 6 5 3 5 3 8 6 3 7 5 3

Defence and security 5 5 4 1 3 6 12| 4 5 3 8 6 5 3
Tax 5 7 3 3 7 4 1 4 6 4 6 3 4 8

Pensions 3 3 3 2 1 7 4 2 3 2 3 5 3 1

None of these 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2

Don't know 6 7 5 21 6 2 0 2 11 7 3 5 6 7

To what extent do you think coronavirus poses arisk to...
...peoplein London?

Major risk 20 19 20 21 18 24 18| 17 24 21 22 15 21 19

Significant risk 45 42 47 32 46 42 54| 47 42 35 44 50 51 40

TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 64 61 67 53 63 67 72 63 65 56 66 66 72 59

Moderaterisk 25 | 27 23 22 26 24 24| 27 22 33 27 22 20 26

Minorrisk 7 8 6 6 8 8 4 7 7 9 5 7 4 10

TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 32 35 29 28 34 32 28 35 28 42 32 29 24 36

Norisk atall 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Don't know 3 4 3 18 2 1 0 1 6 2 2 3 4 5

...you personally?

Major risk 9 10 8 5 8 9 13| 9 9 11 14 6 10 4

Significant risk 22 23 20 11 19 28 29| 19 25 22 19 23 24 17

TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 30 33 28 16 27 37 42 28 34 33 32 29 3 21

Moderaterisk 36 | 33 38 36 36 36 34| 41 29 34 41 39 34 34

Minorrisk 25 | 25 25 24 29 22 19| 25 26 26 21 26 23 32

TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 61 58 64 60 65 57 53 65 55 59 61 64 57 66

Norisk atall 4

Don't know 4 5 4 19 4 1 0 3 7 3 3 4 5 7
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Are you currently doing any of the following?

I’'m self-isolating because | or a member of my
household has coronavirus symptoms (e.g. I'm/we're
staying at home, avoiding other people, other people

bring me/us supplies)

I’'m self-isolating because | am in a category of people
more vulnerable to coronavirus

I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. meeting up with
people from other households outdoors in a group of
up to six people, but staying two metres apart from
those you don't live with)

I’'m reducing my contact with other people, but not
completely social distancing

I’'m carrying on as normal 12 14 10 8 15 13 4] 10 16 7 6 17 10 21

Don’t know 5 6 4 20 4 1 1 2 10 4 4 5 5 6

10 11 9 2 6 14 24| 7 15 12 10 8 12 7
46 | 45 a7 38 46 40 58| 52 37 47 50 47 47 37

26 | 22 29 28 27 31 12| 28 22 28 29 23 23 27

Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your employment situation?

No change, | was and am still employed 43 | 45 41 22 57 43 8] 52 30 44 49 45 42 37

No change, | was unemployed and Iool'<|ng for wqu, 2 2 3 7 2 3 0 2 3 1 0 3 2 5

and still am looking

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 26 26 27 21 9 33 81| 20 36 o5 20 30 30 24
employed

TOTAL NO CHANGE 72 73 71 50 68 78 90 74 69 70 69 78 74 66
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Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but am
now not looking

Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 3

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 5 4 6 5 6 5 2 6 4 5 6 5 7 4
Yes, I'm being paid 80% of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 7 8 6 2 10 9 1 8 7 6 12 4 6 12
furloughed)

Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 6 6 6 17 7 2
TOTAL YES 23 23 23 33 28 18

Dontknow 6 | 5 7 |17 4 4

5 7 10 3 4 6 5
21 25 26 17 22 25
3 10 5 5 5 4 9
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Approximately how many days of the last week did you take part in exercise of at least moderate intensity for 30 minutes or
more?
Moderate intensity includes any exercise that raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe faster — such as a brisk walk or
cycling.

| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in the

27 | 25 29 22 24 33 32| 23 32 19 26 29 30 30
last week

1 10 8 12 8 10 10 13| 10 9 11 9 8 9 12
2 12 13 11 12 12 11 11| 14 9 14 12 100 12 9
3 13 12 14 17 14 11 10| 16 9 15 12 13 12 14
4 10 10 10 12 10 10 8| 11 8 7 16 13 10 5
5 7 8 8 8 5 4 9 4 12 4 7 3 7
6 5 4 1 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4

3 11 14 17| 10 14 13 12 10 11 14
17 6 2 0 2 11 4 4 5 7 6

Every day of the week 12 | 15
Don’'tknow 6 7
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On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10 is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious would you say you felt yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 16 15 18 11 13 23 24| 15 18 9 9 23 21 17
6 7 5 4 6 8 5 7 5 4 9 5 6 7
9 11 8 10 7 7 171 11 6 10 7 7 9 12
9 8 10 7 9 8 13| 10 7 13 5 9 0 7
8 8 7 11 6 8 9 8 7 8 9 7 8 6
14 12 15 10 14 11 16| 13 15 12 14 18 13 11
11 12 11 12 13 12 6 11 12 16 8 8
11 11 11 10 14 10 3 12 10 12 17 10
5 5 5 2 6 6 3 6 4 5 7
0
3
1
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6
1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
10 — Extremely anxious 5 5 4 3 6 5 4 5 5 6 3
Prefernottosay 4 4 4 19 4 1 2 8 5 5 3
TOTAL LOW (0-2) 32 32 31 25 26 37 46 33 30 22 26 36
TOTAL MID (3-7) 53 52 53 50 56 49 47 54 51 62 54 51
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 11 12 11 6 14 13 6 11 11 11 14 9
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Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on your financial situation, which of these best applies to you at the moment?
My financial situation has been impacted and | am
having to go without my basic needs and/or rely on 2 3 2 3 3 1 0 2 3 4 1 1 3 2

debt to pay for my basic needs

My financial situation has been impacted and | am
struggling to make ends meet

My financial situation has been impacted but | am
currently coping financially

My finances have not been impacted yet but | expect
they will be soon

My financial situation hasn’t really changed and | don’t

expect it to

My finances have been positively affected - | am
better off financially

Don't know 7 8 7 24 7 4 1 5 11 7 7 7 8 7

9 10 9 8 10 16 1 8 12 7 14 7 9 12

24 | 21 27 20 26 22 24| 25 24 25 20 24 25 26

12 12 12 10 11 15 15| 14 10 10 13 15 10 14

36 | 36 35 27 31 39 50| 37 34 35 37 39 37 29

9 10 8 7 12 4 8| 10 7 12 7 8 8 11

Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK will or will not have an impact on...?
The national economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be long 62 58 67 50 64 63 67| 68 54 61 67 64 65 54

lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be stZSr: o4 27 21 o4 22 27 29| 26 23 o5 o5 20 22 31
It will have a small impact and the damage will be 3 4 2 4 3 5 2 1 5 6 2 4 1 3
short term

It probably won'’t have any real impact 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 2
Don’tknow 9 9 9 19 10 6 2 5 15 8 6 11 9 10
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London’s economy

It will have a large impact and the damage will be long 28 | a2 54 o8 48 54 57| 53 a1 47 53 46 54 39

lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be str;?r: 35 | 37 33 0 33 32 40| 37 = 34 37 38 32 36
It will have a small impact and the damage will be 9 5 8 8 8 2 5 11 12 4 5 3 13
short term
It probably won’t have any real impact 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 2
Don’tknow 9 10 8 22 10 6 0 5 15 7 3 10 10 10

Your personal finances

It will have a large impact and the damage will be long 17 18 17 14 16 24 13| 18 16 13 24 13 16 22

lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be stZ:Jr: 16 16 16 13 18 17 10| 19 12 16 20 16 15 16
It will have a small impact and the dame;%i:/twtltla:)ne] 26 o4 27 o4 27 17 33| 26 25 26 23 32 22 26

It probably won’t have any real impact 25 25 25 21 20 28 38| 24 26 28 18 23 29 20
Don’tknow 17 | 17 16 27 18 14 6| 13 22 17 16 16 18 16

Do you think London will emerge from the coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a worse place to live, or about the
same as before the outbreak?
Much better 3 3 3 6 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 3 4 4
Slightly better 18 16 20 22 16 20 22| 22 13 20 21 16 20 12
TOTAL BETTER 21 19 23 28 19 21 23 24 16 21 22 19 24 16
About the same 40 | 39 42 30 42 39 46| 40 41 40 34 49 40 37
Slightly worse 17 17 17 14 18 18 17| 19 15 20 21 14 15 19
Much worse 8 10 6 3 7 9 12| 7 9 10 8 7 6 8
TOTAL WORSE 25 27 23 17 25 27 29 25 24 30 29 21 21 27
Don'tknow 14 |15 13 | 24 15 14 3|10 19| 10 15 11 15 19

Are you, or are you not, currently wearing any of the following types of face coverings or masks when outside the house?
Please tick all that apply.

Surgical or medical style face mask 48 | 49 46 42 44 55 56| 48 48 46 49 42 49 53
Dust mask, such as those used for doing DIY 9 8 10 10 10 3 13| 10 8 9 11 9 9 7
Homemade face covering/mask 27 19 35 28 29 22 25| 30 23 31 22 33 27 18
Improvised face covering, such as a scarf or bandana 7 6 8 6 7 6 11| s 6 7 6 4 8 9
over your mouth and nose
Any other face covering 15 | 15 14 11 15 15 17| 17 12 14 21 17 13 12
WEARS AT LEASTONE 85 | 81 90 76 87 85 89| 90 79 86 87 86 88 79
| am not using a face covering when OUtSI?SSZg 10 | 13 6 4 10 14 9 8 13 10 8 11 8 13
Don’tknow 5 5 4 20 4 2 2 2 9 4 5 4 4 8

And still thinking about when social distancing rules are relaxed and the threat from coronavirus has reduced...
Do you expect to do the following more or less than you did before the coronavirus outbreak?
Go to pubs and bars

Much more than before 2 3 1 2 3 0 1 2 2 3 2 0 4 0
A bit more than before 2 3 2 6 2 1 3 3 2 3 2 1 2 4
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 5 6 3 8 5 1 4 5 4 6 4 1 6 4

About the same as before 31 32 30 30 32 32 26| 30 32 34 24 43 24 29

A bit less than before 20 18 21 18 19 20 24| 23 16 19 24 18 22 17

Much less than before 35 32 37 23 33 44 39| 36 33 33 43 32 35 34

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 55 51 59 41 52 64 62 59 48 52 67 50 57 50
Don’t know 10 12 8 21 11 3 8 6 16 8 5 6 13 16

Go to restaurants
Much more than before 1 1 2 4 2 0 1 1 0 3 1 0

A bit more than before 4 5 3 2 5 3 1 4 3 5 3 3 4 3

TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 5 6 4 6 6 3 2 4 6 6 3 3
About the same as before 35 37 33 36 3 35 34| 32 39 33 24 41 36 38

A bit less than before 24 21 26 19 25 23 25| 29 17 29 29 26 19 20

Much less than before 30 29 31 19 27 37 37| 30 30 28 38 25 33 27

TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 54 50 57 38 52 60 62 59 46 57 67 51 53 46
Don'tknow 6 7 5 20 6 2 2 3 10 5 3 4 5 13
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International travel
Much more than before
A bit more than before
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE
About the same as before
A bit less than before
Much less than before
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE
Don’t know
Domestic travel (i.e. around Great Britain)
Much more than before
A bit more than before
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE
About the same as before
A bit less than before
Much less than before
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE
Don’t know
Go to large events with more than 500 attendees
Much more than before
A bit more than before
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE
About the same as before
A bit less than before
Much less than before
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE
Don’t know
Shop at non-essential shops, such as hairdressers
Much more than before
A bit more than before
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE
About the same as before
A bit less than before
Much less than before
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE
Don’t know

Use sports facilities, such as gyms or leisure centres

Much more than before
A bit more than before
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE
About the same as before
A bit less than before
Much less than before
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE
Don’t know

Visit family/friends outside your household
Much more than before
A bit more than before
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE
About the same as before
A bit less than before
Much less than before
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE
Don’t know

Use public transport

Much more than before
A bit more than before
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE
About the same as before
A bit less than before
Much less than before
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE
Don’t know

2 3 2
5 6 4
7 8 6
29 28 30
17 |16 19
36 35 36
53 51 55
11 13 9
2 2 3
13 | 13 13
16 15 16
37 | 35 38
15 15 14
24 | 24 24
39 40 38
9 10 8
1 1 1
2 3 1
3 4 2
30 [ 32 27
12 |12 13
43 | 36 49
55 48 62
12 |15 9
or clothing stores
1 2 1
4 5 4
6 7 5
42 44 41
25 22 28
21 | 19 22
45 41 50
6 | 8 5
2 2 1
5 5 5
6 7 6
35 |36 34
12 |12 13
34 | 32 36
47 44 49
12 14 11
3 2 4
10 | 10 10
13 12 14
46 47 46
21 20 22
15 15 14
36 36 36
5 5 4
2 2 2
3 3 2
5 6 4
32 [ 34 29
25 23 27
33 |29 36
58 52 63
6 8 4

14
16
23
15
25
40
21

13
14
29
18
17
35
22
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13
36
49
17

11
11
28
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18
42
19

11
31
12
28
40
18

30
31
31
63
4
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Visit cultural venues, such as theatres, cinemas and galleries
Much more than before 3 4 1 2 4
A bit more than before 5 5 4 13 5
TOTAL MORE THAN BEFORE 7 9 6 15 9
About the same as before 34 36 32 29 35 32 38| 33 35 35 24 40 35 32
A bit less than before 18 | 14 22 14 18 20 22| 22 13 19 24 23 16 13
Much less than before 31 | 30 32 23 29 38 35| 33 28 28 41 28 31 32
TOTAL LESS THAN BEFORE 50 45 54 37 47 58 58 56 41 47 65 51 47 45
Dontknow 9 |10 8 |19 10 6 3| 4 16| 7 4 5 11 16

~N N

How confident, if at all, are you that you would know how to get a coronavirus test?
Very confident 21 | 19 22 15 21 26 16| 20 22 18 22 22 20 22
Quite confident 35 | 33 38 22 35 39 40| 38 31 32 33 44 35 32
TOTAL CONFIDENT 56 52 60 36 56 65 56 58 52 50 55 65 55 54
Not very confident 24 | 25 24 34 23 21 26| 27 20 31 21 19 22 27
Not at all confident 13 | 16 10 10 14 10 14| 12 15 12 18 8 18 7
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 37 41 33 44 37 31 41 38 35 43 39 27 39 34
Dontknow 7 | 8 7 |19 8 4 3| 4 13| 7 6 8 6 12

The Government has announced the launch of the new Test & Trace service. The service allows people to report if they have
symptoms, order a coronavirus test, and trace people they have come into contact with who may be at risk.
What, if anything, have you heard about this?
A greatdeal 12 13 11 14 12 12 10| 13 11 12 11 11 16 6
A fair amount 48 48 49 41 46 52 57| 49 47 48 47 55 44 51
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIRAMOUNT 60 60 60 54 58 65 67 62 58 60 58 66 60 57
Not very much 33 | 34 33 33 37 32 24| 34 33 34 30 29 34 39
Nothing atall 6 6 6 12 5 4 9 4 9 6 12 6 6 4
TOTAL NOT MUCH /NOT ATALL 40 40 40 46 42 35 33 38 42 40 42 34 40 43

Thinking about the assistance you do or do not need for the following, which statement is most applicable to you?
Getting food

| need help/support with this and am currently NOT

getting it

I need help/support with this and am currently getting

it

| don’t need help/support with this 84 81 88 62 87 88 86| 89 77 82 84 90 83 84

Don'tknow 5 6 4 21 5 2 0 2 9 6 4 4 4 7

7 8 6 10 5 8 12| 7 8 9 7 4 7 7

Getting medicine
I need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently gettln% 9 12 7 11 7 11 15| 7 13 1 8 7 11 10
| don’t need help/support with this 82 | 78 86 50 85 85 83| 89 73 81 86 88 80 78
Don’tknow 5 6 4 22 5 2 0 2 10 6 3 5 5 8
Personal health and/or social care
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
I need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this 80 76 85 64 81 85 83| 89 68 76 87 87 77 79
Don’'tknow 6 8 5 20 7 2 0 3 12 5 3 5 10 7
Childcare
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
I need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this 85 84 86 63 82 95 98| 90 78 88 86 86 84 81
Don’t know 7 9 6 22 7 3 2 3 13 8 5 6 8 9
Mental health or counselling support
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
I need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this 70 66 74 47 64 81 93| 76 61 67 70 76 70 67
Don't know 9 12 6 25 9 3 3 4 16 9 4 8 10 10

12 12 12 20 15 10 2| 13 11 15 17 10 10 13

5 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



Advice (e.g. employment rights, benefits advice, impact of coronavirus
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT 10 | 13 6 12 14 4 1 8 12 12 5 6 8 17
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently gettln% 6 6 6 8 7 7 0 5 7 5 9 4 6 7
| don’t need help/support with this 75 | 70 80 54 69 84 96| 82 64 74 80 85 76 59
Don’t know 10 11 8 27 10 4 4 5 17 9 7 5 10 17
Advice on staying active and healthy
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this 80 75 84 59 81 82 88| 86 71 81 86 87 74 76
Don’t know 7 10 5 22 6 2 5 3 13 7 2 5 8 10
Knowing what is on offer in my community
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently getting
it
| don’t need help/support with this 73 67 79 57 71 76 89| 79 65 73 76 80 73 65
Don’t know 10 12 9 24 10 9 3 6 17 9 6 7 12 16
Social support, such as online or telephone befriending
| need help/support with this and am currently NOT 4 6 2 10 4 2 1 3 5 5 3 1 6 3
getting it
| need help/support with this and am currently gettln% 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 2 3 4
| don’t need help/support with this 85 | 81 90 66 84 93 95| 91 78 85 90 91 81 83
Don’t know 7 9 5 20 8 3 2 3 13 6 4 5 10 10

6 6 6 7 6 7 4 6 6 4 8 4 9 4

7 9 5 12 7 8 3 5 10 7 4 4 8 10

9 12 7 14 11 7 5 9 10 11 10 8 9 9

7 9 5 5 8 8 3 7 8 7 8 5 7 9

Have you left your home for any of the following reasons in the last 7 days? Please tick all that apply.
To shop for basic necessities 66 62 70 4 68 69 72| 69 62 64 66 71 69 60

To exercise 44 | 45 42 35 44 43 47| 49 35 52 41 39 42 42

To visit shops selling non-e_ssentlal items such as o5 22 28 19 27 22 27| 27 22 27 20 29 24 22
clothes, electrical goods, furniture, books, toys, etc.
To spend time outdoors in a public place with people
who do not live with me e.g. sitting in a park or having 24 | 20 28 30 25 19 24| 28 18 26 19 28 23 23
a picnic

To visit the homes of friends or family (not staying
overnight)

To meet friends or family in their garden (or other
outside space at their home)

To spend time outdoors in a public place with people

23 | 18 29 17 26 22 21| 25 21 23 20 26 23 24

23 | 22 25 18 25 20 26| 27 18 24 20 28 22 22

who live with me e.g. sitting in a park or havinga 21 20 23 21 25 14 19| 24 17 28 20 21 16 22
picnic

To pick up/buy takeaway food or drink 21 | 20 21 21 25 19 11| 24 16 26 12 24 20 19

To travel towork 18 | 19 17 11 23 21 3| 19 17 14 16 19 18 25

To pick up medicine 17 | 16 18 7 12 26 26| 15 18 11 21 18 19 15

To visit a garden centre or DIY store 10 | 10 10 6 9 12 11| 10 10 5 6 13 10 13

To stay overnight with friends or family 8 6 9 4 10 3 7 10 4 7 5 7 8 9

To visit playgrounds 7 6 7 3 11 1 3 8 5 4 6 7 8 7

To provide care for those who need it 6 6 6 1 6 11 3 5 8 4 9 6 5 8

To play sports outdoors 5 7 3 6 6 3 2 7 2 8 4 4 4 3

Anotherreason 13 | 11 14 10 10 15 20| 13 12 16 9 10 14 11

None — | have not left my home in the last 7 days 9 11 8 15 8 11 8 7 13 9 11 8 9 1

How likely or unlikely are you to travel to central London in the next week?
Central London covers the pink area in the maps above, and includes places like the West End, Oxford Street, Westminster,
Shoreditch and Hyde Park.
Very likely 14 | 16 12 9 17 13 8|15 11 19 10 10 13 15
Fairly likely 10 9 11 16 13 5 31 11 9 17 6 9 7 11
TOTAL LIKELY 24 25 23 24 30 18 11 26 21 36 15 19 20 26
Fairly unlikely 12 | 13 11 22 11 9 10| 12 12 15 14 10 6 19
Very unlikely 54 | 52 56 38 48 62 74| 54 53 29 64 65 64 48
TOTAL UNLIKELY 66 64 67 50 59 71 85 66 65 45 78 75 69 66
Not applicable — | live in central London 5 5 5 4 5 8 3 5 5 16 0 0 4 2
Dontknow 5 6 5 13 6 3 1 3 9 3 6 5 6 6
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What are the following reasons you would travel to central London in the next week? Please tick all that apply.
[Only asked to those who said they were likely to travel to Central London in the next week; n=268]

To travel to work

To visit shops selling non-essential items such as
clothes, electrical goods, furniture, books, toys, etc.
To spend time outdoors in a public place with people
who do not live with me e.g. sitting in a park or having
a picnic

To spend time outdoors in a public place with people
who live with me e.g. sitting in a park or having a
picnic

To exercise

To visit the homes of friends or family (not staying
overnight)

To meet friends or family in their garden (or other
outside space at their home)

To shop for basic necessities

To pick up / buy takeaway food or drink

To pick up medicine

To provide care for those who need it

To stay overnight with friends or family

To visit a garden centre or DIY store

To visit playgrounds

To play sports outdoors

Another reason

None of the above

Don’t know

29
22

20

15

12
12

[N
[N

MNNBN WS oo

34
19

18

15

16
10

=
N

A PhO~NOGONO

w
Ll N

[EnY

25
24

23

15

wwRoNOoOrUIR®WO ©

14
29

43

20

12
35

34
18

18

15

[uy
w

NDANDMOOOOWO

w
=W

31 8
23 39
19 10
15 11
27 12
13 11
3 6
1 8
5 3
5 6
5 0
4 0
0 o0
0 o0
0 o0
26 44
3 17
0 o0

Why are you unlikely to travel to central London in the next week? Please tick all that apply.

[Only asked to those who said they were unlikely to travel to Central London in the next week; n=718]

| have no reason to go at the moment

| can’t travel to central London without using public
transport, and | am not comfortable using public
transport

| am worried about catching coronavirus

| am trying to save money

| am self-isolating

| am not completely sure on what | am or am not
allowed to do

Something else

None of the above

Don’t know

In the previous question, you said you have no reason to go at the moment.
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If it hadn’t been for coronavirus, would you have likely travelled to central London over the coming week?
[Only asked to those who said 'l have no reason to go at the moment' above; n=567]

Yes — for other recreational activities
Yes — for work

Yes - for shopping

Yes — to visit friends or family

No

Don’t know

What do you need to be in place before you travel to centr

27
18
11
9
48
6

26
20
10
8
50
5

28
16
12
10
46
8

al London m

35
17
15
11
39
6

28
26
11
12
41
7

18 32

15 1
9 11
4 5

63 52
5 7

28
24
12
10
41
7

Lower prevalence of the virus 42 37 47 41 40 45 44| 49

Fewer crowds on public transport 33 28 39 35 35 29 33| 36

More people wearing face masks 31 28 34 27 31 31 34| 32

Fewer crowds in the shops and streets 20 21 19 18 22 18 17| 20

. The entertainment gxperlence, such as in pubs, 15 17 13 14 16 13 17| 15
cinemas, theatres, being more relaxed or pleasant

Clear advice on what | canand can'tdo 12 | 14 10 10 13 12 12| 11

The shopping experience being more relaxed or 10 10 9 12 11 8 7 8
pleasant

Other 7 8 6 5 6 8 10| 7

None of the above 17 | 17 16 12 16 21 17| 15

Don’t know 7 8 6 18 6 3 8 5
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45 32 33 33
12 11 29 33

6 18 8
3 3 8 19
0 2 3 5
0 0 11 6
3 2 2 12
5 0 2 16
7 0 4 8
0 1 100 3
0 2 5 4
2 0 2 3
29 40 28 28
5 5 2 2
0 1 0 0

70 81 81 79

24 31 25 23

26 19 24 21
17 8 9 17
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Do you think you are going out and about more, less or about the same than most other people in London?

Much more than most other people 2 3 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 2
Slightly more than most other people 6 6 6 3 7 6 3 6 5 7 5 7 3 9
TOTAL MORE 8 9 6 6 9 7 3 9 6 9 6 9 4 11

About the same as most other people 20 20 19 18 20 19 21| 20 19 22 14 23 19 18
Slightly less than most other people 30 | 31 30 33 33 23 30| 34 26 33 31 29 32 26
Much less than most other people 32 29 35 23 27 45 38| 29 36 27 38 26 36 34
TOTALLESS 62 60 64 56 60 69 69 63 62 60 69 56 67 59

Dontknow 11 |11 11 |22 11 6 7] 9 13| 9 11 12 9 13

Thinking about paying your rent for your home since the coronavirus outbreak, which of the following is most applicable to
you?
[Only asked to those who rent; n=407]
| have fallen behind on part of my rent payments 7 6 8 9 6 13 0 5 9 6 17 1 9 6
| have fallen behind on all of my rent payments 2 2 3 8 1 4 2 2 3 2 5 0 1 6
| have not fallen behind on my .rent payments 'but lam 13 | 15 12 31 14 9 3|13 13 6 24 9 17 21
likely to fall behind soon
| have not fallen behlpd on my .rent payments and 73 | 74 72 5 75 67 95| 76 69 82 51 88 65 64
don’t think | will be anytime soon

Don’tknow 5 3 5 7 4 6 0 3 7 5 3 1 8 3

To what extent, if at all, do you feel personally affected by crime in London?
Agreatdeal 4 6 2 5 3 5 4 3 6 3 5 1 5 6

A fair amount 17 16 17 17 16 18 15| 16 18 16 20 12 15 21

TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/FAIR AMOUNT 21 23 19 22 20 23 19 19 24 20 25 13 21 26

Not very much 50 | 45 54 38 48 55 59| 56 40 53 49 62 46 39

Notatall 19 19 19 18 21 17 15| 19 19 21 16 16 20 20

TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NOT ATALL 69 65 73 56 69 71 74 76 59 74 65 79 67 59

Don'tknow 10 |13 8 |22 11 6 7| 5 18| 7 10 8 13 15

Taking everything into account, how good a job do you think the police IN YOUR AREA are doing?
By 'your area' we mean within 15 minutes' walk from your home.
Excellent 4 5 2 1 5 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 6
Good 25 | 26 25 18 24 28 33| 26 25 17 19 37 29 22
Fair 28 | 27 28 23 27 35 23| 30 24 31 31 26 25 27
Poor 9 10 8 11 8 11 8 9 9 9 9 8 10 8
Very poor 4 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 6
Don’'t know 30 | 27 34 43 33 18 29| 28 34 36 35 22 28 32

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Metropolitan Police Service is an organisation that you can trust?
Strongly agree 10 12 8 7 7 11 19| 11 8 8 10 10 12 8
Tendtoagree 36 | 35 37 26 36 38 39| 38 32 39 33 39 34 32
TOTAL AGREE 46 47 44 33 43 49 59 49 40 47 43 50 46 40
Neither agree nor disagree 26 | 21 30 15 26 27 29| 25 26 24 25 30 25 25
Tend to disagree 12 13 11 15 11 13 8 13 10 14 16 8 11 11
Strongly disagree 6 6 7 8 7 5 3 6 7 5 6 6 6 8
TOTAL DISAGREE 18 18 17 24 18 18 11 19 16 19 21 14 17 19
Dontknow 11 |13 9 |28 122 6 1| 7 17| 10 11 6 12 16

‘Stop and Search’ is a power that allows the police to speak to someone if they think they have been involved in a crime, and to
search them to see whether they are carrying anything that they should not be.
To what extent do you agree that the police should conduct 'Stop and Search'?

Strongly agree 26 33 19 8 22 36 40

Tend to agree 31 29 33 23 30 33 38

TOTAL AGREE 57 63 52 31 52 70 77 58 56 55 49 67 56 58

|34 27 31 25 42 30 25
Neither agree nor disagree 14 11 17 12 15 12 16‘ 13 16 9 18 13 18 12

24 29| 24 24 25 26 33

Tendtodisagree 12 [ 12 13 [ 21 14 10 4| 14 10| 18 15 10 12 5
Strongly disagree 7 7 8 14 8 6 2
TOTALDISAGREE 19 18 21 34 22 15 6 22 16 26 20 15 18 18
Dontknow 9 | 8 10 |24 11 3 o] 7 12| 9 13 6 9 12

How confident are you that the police in your area use their stop and search powers fairly?
Very confident 9 14 5 6 8 13 11| 9 9 8 9 9 11 8
Fairly confident 23 | 26 19 15 20 29 29| 22 23 22 13 30 22 23
TOTAL CONFIDENT 32 40 24 21 28 42 40 32 32 31 22 39 34 31
Not very confident 21 20 21 27 20 23 15| 22 18 21 25 18 17 25
Not at all confident 12 9 15 19 14 8 7| 12 12 15 9 9 13 13
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 33 29 36 45 34 31 22 34 30 37 34 26 30 37
Don'tknow 36 |31 40 | 3 39 27 38| 34 38| 33 44 35 36 32
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Have you personally ever been stopped and searched by the police in London?

Yes 12 | 20 4 8 13 12 10| 12 11 13 15 6 13 12
No 82 74 90 68 81 88 90| 84 79 82 78 89 82 78
Don’t know 2 3 2 10 2 0 0 1 3 2 2 4 2 2
Prefer nottosay 4 4 4 15 4 1 0 2 6 3 5 1 3 8
Thinking about the last time you were stopped and searched by the police, would you say that they treated you with respect?
[Only asked to those who have been stopped and searched according to question above; n=109]
Yes 56 59 40 44 55 61 56| 54 58 41 54 67 63 58
No 32 | 31 41 41 35 34 15| 39 22 30 46 23 24 42
Don’tknow 8 10 0 16 10 5 0 6 12 29 0 6 3 0
Prefernottosay 4 1 19 0 0 0 28 1 9 0 0 4 11 O
Thinking about people you know who have been stopped and searched by the police, have their experiences been positive or
negative, or have their experiences been mixed?
Positive 4 8 1 7 5 3 3 4 5 3 6 3 5 5
Negative 18 14 21 21 20 18 7 21 13 22 20 14 16 18
Mixed 12 15 9 17 13 11 8 10 15 11 8 9 17 11
Not applicable - | didn’t hear anything abogt their 7 8 7 5 7 10 5 6 9 8 9 7 7 5
experiences
Not applicable — | don’t know anyone who has been 51 | a7 54 31 47 53 73| 53 47 47 47 62 46 53
stopped and searched
Don’t know 8 9 8 18 9 5 3 6 12 8 10 6 9 8
New ‘knife crime prevention orders’ are being introduced by the government in an attempt to tackle violent crime. These
would require those with prior knife crime convictions to be placed under curfews or geographical restrictions.
In principle, do you support or oppose the idea of knife crime prevention orders?
Strongly support 40 | 46 34 16 38 52 52 | 40 41 33 36 39 44 48
Tendtosupport 35 | 30 39 38 33 31 40| 37 32 41 36 37 30 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 75 77 73 54 71 83 92 76 73 74 73 7% 74 78
Tend to oppose 6 7 5 7 8 3 0 7 3 4 8 6 6 6
Strongly oppose 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 7 9 6 11 9 5 1 9 5 6 11 7 8 7
Dontknow 18 |15 20 |35 20 12 7| 14 22| 21 16 18 18 14
How willing would you be to contact the police if you were a victim of crime or were worried about something?
Very willing 45 48 42 26 40 54 64| 46 43 43 49 44 47 41
Fairly willing 38 | 32 44 37 40 36 33| 39 37 42 32 40 38 37
TOTAL WILLING 83 80 86 63 80 90 97 85 80 84 81 84 85 78
Not very willing 6 8 5 11 7 5 0 7 5 8 7 4 6 7
Not willing atall 2 3 2 2 3 2 0 2 2 2 6 1 0 5
TOTAL NOT WILLING 8 10 7 13 11 6 1 9 8 9 13 5 6 12
Dontknow 9 |10 8 |24 9 3 3| 7 12| 6 6 11 9 11
How confident, if at all, are you in the police's ability to keep all communities in London safe?
Very confident 7 7 6 7 6 5 8 6 7 3 5 6 8 11
Fairly confident 36 | 37 35 26 36 39 36| 36 36 36 32 41 36 32
TOTAL CONFIDENT 42 44 40 34 42 44 45 42 43 40 36 47 44 42
Not very confident 34 | 33 35 29 34 36 37| 38 29 31 31 34 38 34
Not confidentatall 11 | 13 9 9 10 13 11| 11 12 15 15 8 100 8
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 45 46 44 38 44 49 48 48 41 46 46 42 47 43
Dontknow 13 |10 15 |28 13 7 7|10 16| 14 18 11 9 15

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50 respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the target population to
be considered statistically reliable. These figures will be italicised.
All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. The survey was carried out online.

The figures have been weighted and are representative of all GB adults (aged 18+).
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Sample Size: 523 Black Londoners*
Fieldwork: 28th July - 5th August 2020

Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | AB | C1 C2 DE
Weighted Sample| 313 | 144 169 45 [ 193] 58 | 16| 98 99 41 75
% % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent, if at all, do you feel personally affected by crime in London?
Agreatdeal 4 5 3 2 5 4 6 6 1 7 4
A fairamount 17 | 20 14 26 15 17 7 | 14 15 17 22
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL/FAIR AMOUNT 21 25 17 28 20 21 13 20 17 24 26
Notvery much 48 | 46 49 45 46 53 56| 45 57 47 40
Notatall 23 24 23 15 26 19 28| 25 20 27 23
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NOT AT ALL 71 70 73 50 73 72 84 70 77 74 63
Dontknow 8 | 5 10 |12 7 7 4] 9 6 2 1
Taking everything into account, how good a job do you think the police IN YOUR AREA are doing?
By 'your area' we mean within 15 minutes' walk from your home.
Excellent 4 5 3 7 4 1 7 3 6 0 4
Good 20 | 24 17 22 20 22 14| 27 15 13 21
Fair 30 | 28 31 26 30 31 36| 28 36 25 27
Poor 10 11 9 9 9 14 14| 10 11 12 9
Very poor 7 9 7 8 7 9 0 6 9 14 5
Don’tknow 29 | 25 32 28 30 23 30| 27 23 36 34
To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Metropolitan Police Service is an organisation that you
can trust?
Strongly agree 3 4 3 2 4 2 9 7 2 0 3
Tend to agree 23 30 17 22 23 22 27| 25 25 20 19
TOTAL AGREE 26 34 20 24 27 24 36 31 27 20 22
Neither agree nor disagree 33 | 33 34 29 33 35 42| 28 33 33 41
Tend to disagree 17 | 17 16 16 16 20 9| 17 18 23 11
Strongly disagree 15 11 19 16 15 16 12| 16 16 15 13
TOTAL DISAGREE 32 27 35 32 31 36 22 33 34 38 24
Don’t know 9 6 11 15 9 5 0 8 6 9 13
‘Stop and Search’ is a power that allows the police to speak to someone if they think they have been
involved in a crime, and to search them to see whether they are carrying anything that they should not be.
To what extent do you agree that the police should conduct 'Stop and Search'?
Strongly agree 15 | 23 8 8 17 12 16| 16 13 19 13
Tend to agree 26 29 24 31 24 26 44| 28 31 20 21
TOTAL AGREE 41 52 33 39 41 38 60 45 44 38 35
Neither agree nor disagree 24 26 23 17 25 30 17| 23 21 27 29
Tend to disagree 17 | 12 22 17 17 22 9| 15 15 20 22
Strongly disagree 11 7 14 17 11 6 141 10 16 11 6
TOTAL DISAGREE 28 20 36 34 28 28 23 25 31 30 28
Don'tknow 6 | 3 9 |10 6 4 o] 7 4 5 8
How confident are you that the police in your area use their stop and search powers fairly?
Very confident 5 8 2 4 5 2 7 8 2 4 3
Fairly confident 19 25 14 18 21 12 24| 16 28 7 18
TOTAL CONFIDENT 24 33 16 23 26 14 30 24 30 11 22
Not very confident 29 | 30 28 34 27 37 18| 30 23 31 35
Not at all confident 23 16 29 27 22 23 24| 22 24 29 20
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 52 46 57 61 48 60 42 52 47 60 54
Dontknow 24 |21 27 | 16 25 26 28| 24 23 30 24
Have you personally ever been stopped and searched by the police in London?
Yes 22 40 7 12 25 21 19| 20 21 22 27
No 72 53 87 71 69 77 81| 73 76 71 64
Don’t know 3 5 1 9 3 0O o 4 1 6 3
Prefer nottosay 3 2 4 8 3 2 0 4 2 1 7
Thinking about the last time you were stopped and searched by the police, would you say that they
treated you with respect?
[Only asked to those who have been stopped and searched according to question above; n=94]
Yes 43 47 21 0 48 54 0 | 48 50 51 27
No 45 38 79 79 37 46 ## | 38 50 30 54
Don’'t know 9 11 0 21 10 0 0| 12 0 0 20
Prefer nottosay 3 4 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 19 0
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Thinking about people you know who have been stopped and searched by the police, have their

experiences been positive or negative, or have their experiences been mixed?

Positive

Negative

Mixed

Not applicable - | didn’t hear anything about their
experiences

Not applicable — | don’t know anyone who has been
stopped and searched

Don’t know

New ‘knife crime prevention orders’ are being introduced by the government in an attempt to tackle
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violent crime. These would require those with prior knife crime convictions to be placed under curfews

or geographical restrictions.

In principle, do you support or oppose the idea of knife crime prevention orders?

Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

How willing would you be to contact the police if you were a victim of crime or were worried about

something?
Very willing
Fairly willing
TOTAL WILLING
Not very willing
Not willing at all
TOTAL NOT WILLING
Don’t know

How confident, if at all, are you in the police's ability to keep all communities in London safe?

Very confident

Fairly confident

TOTAL CONFIDENT

Not very confident

Not confident at all
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don’t know
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*This data is not weighted to be representative of Black Londoners specifically, but rather is taken from a larger
sample of Londoners that is weighted to be representative
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